439,874  -  -  439,874  439,874  86,045  -  -  353,829

Financial Liabilities
Payables   35,882  -  -  35,882  35,882  35,882  -  -  -
Contract liabilities   53  -  -  53  53  32  21  -  -
Grant liabilities   945  -  -  945  945  945  -  -  -
Lease liabilities 2.17% 10,435  10,435  -  -  11,876  518  1,474  5,180  4,704
   47,315  10,435  -  36,880  48,756  37,377  1,495  5,180  4,704

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from ATO (statutory receivable).

Child and Adolescent Health Service
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

8.1 Financial risk management (cont.)

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Health Service’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on
the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting
period.

   -100 basis points +100 basis points
   Carrying
   amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
   $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2021
Financial Liabilities
Lease liabilities   10,072  101  101  (101) (101)
Total Increase/(Decrease)   101  101  (101) (101)

2020
Financial Liabilities
Lease liabilities   10,435  104  104  (104) (104)
Total Increase/(Decrease)   104  104  (104) (104)

Overview
of Agency

Operational
structure

Performance
highlights

Agency
performance

Significant
issues

Disclosures &
legal compliance

Key performance
indicators

Other financial
disclosures

Other legal
requirements

186 Child and Adolescent Health Service � Annual Report 2020–21

Overview
of Agency

Operational
structure

Performance
highlights

Agency
performance

Significant
issues

Disclosures &
legal compliance

Key performance
indicators

Other financial
disclosures

Other legal
requirements

Abbreviations

Child and Adolescent Health Service
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Statement of Financial Position but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at the
best estimate. Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.